CHAPTER 72.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWENTY-FOUR (24) OF CHAP-TER NINETY-FIVE (95) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF A. D. EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO THE PUNISHNENT OF THE CRIME OF LAR-CENY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section twenty-four (24) of chapter ninety-five (95) of the general statutes of A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be and the same is hereby

amended so as to read as follows, to-wit:

Section 24. Section fourteen (14). Whoever commits the offense of larceny, by stealing from the person of another, shall be punished by imprisonment in the state prison not more than four (4) years, or imprisonment in the Punishment for county jail not less than three (3) months, or by a fine not the person. exceeding five hundred dollars (\$500). This act shall not extend to any act done or offense committed prior to the passage hereof, but the provisions of law now in force prescribing the punishment for larceny, by stealing from the person of another shall continue in force as to all such offenses committed prior to the passage hereof.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved February 17, 1883.